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EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30™ SEPTEMBER, 2023
R In Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars

Quarter Ended

Half Year Ended

Year Ended

30.09.2023

30.06.2023

30.09.2022

30.09.2023

30.09.2022

31.03.2023

Un-Audited

Un-Audited

Un-Audited

Un-Audited

Un-Audited

Audited

Total Income from Operation
(Net)

24,879

23,100

26,214

47,979

52,622

1,04,112

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period
(before tax, Exceptional and /
or Extra ordinary items)

(185)

(1,496)

(1,293)

(1,681)

(1m4)

(1,836)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period
before tax (after Exceptional
and/or Extra ordinary Items)

(185)

(1,496)

(1,293)

(1,681)

(1m4)

(1,836)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period
after tax (after Exceptional
and/or Extra ordinary Items)

(229)

(1,442)

(1,082)

(1,671)

(882)

(1,593)

Total Comprehensive income
for the period ( Comprising
profit/(Loss) for the period
(after tax) and other
comprehensive income (after
tax)

(190)

(1,433)

(1,088)

(1,623)

(1,073)

(1,631)

Equity Share Capital

4,151

4,151

4,151

4,151

4,151

4,151

Other Equity (Reserves) as
shown in the Balance sheet

9,948

Earning Per Share (of
% 10/- each) (before and after
Extra ordinary items) (not
annualised except for year
ended results)

Basic ()
Diluted )

(0.55)
(0.55)

(2.61)
(2.61)

(4.03)
(4.03)

(2.13)
(2.13)

(3.84)
(3.84)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended
September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed unaudited financial results and this extract were
reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company
at their respective meeting held on Olst November, 2023. The full format of the unaudited financial results are
available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company'’s
website (www.maraloverseas.com).

2. The Statutory Auditor has reviewed the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 and has
issued an unqualified limited review report.
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