Business Standard Mumbai & Delhi 02-11-2023	NAME	PLACE	DATE
	Business Standard	Mumbai & Delhi	02-11-2023



## Maral Overseas Limited



## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
Particulars	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	<b>Un-Audited</b>	Audited
Total Income from Operation (Net)	24,879	23,100	26,214	47,979	52,622	1,04,112
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extra ordinary items)	(185)	(1,496)	(1,293)	(1,681)	(1,114)	(1,836)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	(185)	(1,496)	(1,293)	(1,681)	(1,114)	(1,836)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	(229)	(1,442)	(1,082)	(1,671)	(882)	(1,593)
Total Comprehensive income for the period ( Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(190)	(1,433)	(1,088)	(1,623)	(1,073)	(1,631)
Equity Share Capital	4,151	4,151	4,151	4,151	4,151	4,151
Other Equity (Reserves) as shown in the Balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	9,948
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (before and after Extra ordinary items) (not annualised except for year ended results)						
Basic (₹)	(0.55)	(3.47)	(2.61)	(4.03)	(2.13)	(3.84)

## Notes:

Diluted (₹)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed unaudited financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on 01st November, 2023. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.maraloverseas.com).

(0.55)

(2.61)

(4.03)

2. The Statutory Auditor has reviewed the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 and has issued an unqualified limited review report.

By order of the Board For Maral Overseas Limited Sd/-

Shekhar Agarwal

Chairman & Managing Director and CEO DIN: 00066113

DIN: 000661

Place: Noida (U.P.)
Dated: 01st November, 2023

Registered Office: Maral Sarovar, V. & P.O. Khalbujurg, Tehsil Kasrawad, Distt. Khargone - 451 660, (M.P.)

Phone: +91-7285-265401-265405, Fax: +91-7285-265406; CIN: L17124MP1989PLC008255

Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1, Noida - 201 301, (U.P.)

Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX) Fax: +91-120-4277841

E-mail: maral.investor@lnjbhilwara.com Website: www.maraloverseas.com